OFFICIAL NOTICE CITY OF CLAIRTON ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA At a Legislative public meeting of the Clairton City Council on December 12th, 2023 the following Ordinances were adopted and enacted; ORDINANCE NO. 1982 ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE REAL ESTATE TAX RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 AND IMPOSING DISCOUNTS, PENALTIES AND INTEREST THEREON ORDINANCE NO. 1983
ORDINANCE ADOPTING A
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR 2024 BEGINNING
JANUARY 1ST, 2024 AND
ENDING DECEMBER 31ST, 2024, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF CLAIRTON ORDINANCE 1984 ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR SALARIES AND WAGES OF SALARIES AND WAGES OF EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF CLAIRTON FOR THE CITY OF CLAIRTON

FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANARY 1ST, 2024 AND THEREAFTER. ORDINANCE NO. 1985 ORDINANCE FIXING THE LEGISLATIVE AND WORKSHOP MEETINGS SCHEDULE OF THE CITY OF CLAIRTON COUNCIL FOR THE YEAR 2024. The complete copy of these Ordinances are available to view at the City Administrative / Finance Office 9:00 am to 4:00 pm. Howard J. Bednar City Manager